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1. Lievin-Bonaventure Proyart. Vie de Madame Louise 

de France, religieuse Carmelite, fille de Louis XV, 

1835. Avignon, Auguste Offray. Good. $20 

An early 19th century edition of Proyart’s Life of 

Princess Louise-Marie of France, Carmelite nun, 

daughter of Louis XV. She was declared venerable in 

1873, and later beatified. 

This edition is adorned with colorful decorations, 

designed to emulate the classical gilt work of a 

cartonnage binding, with blue against gold.  

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 324 

pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, 

with minor rubbing and wear to the boards, and peeling to the spine. There is virtually no foxing or 

staining throughout. 

 

2. Leon Guerin. Le tour du monde ou les mille et une 

merveilles des voyages, 1842. Paris, Langlois et 

Leclerq. Very Good. $40 

A mid 19th century edition of Guerin’s Around the 

world or the thousand and one wonders of travel, with 

this volume focusing on Australia, Japan, India, and 

various other islands. 

This edition is adorned with 

colorful decorations, 

designed to emulate the 

classical gilt work of a 

cartonnage binding, with 

black against gold. There are 

black and white illustrations throughout. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 143 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minor rubbing and wear at the boards. 

There is minor foxing and staining throughout.  
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3. Charles Francois Lhomond. Histoire abregee de 

l'Eglise, 1844. Paris, chez Martial Ardant Freres. Very 

Good. $40 

A mid 19th century 

edition of Lhomond’s 

Abridged history of the 

church, in which its 

battles and victories are 

exposed, in times of 

persecution, heresy and 

scandals, and where it is 

shown that its 

preservation is a divine 

work: to serve as a 

follow-up to the history of religion before Jesus Christ. 

This edition is adorned with colorful decorations, designed to emulate the classical gilt work of a 

cartonnage binding, with blue against gold.  

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 296 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minor rubbing and wear at the boards. 

There is little to no foxing or staining throughout.  

 

4. Theodore-François-Xavier Hunkler; Emile Rouargue. 

Rodolphe de Habsbourg empereur d'Allemagne, 1844. 

Limoges, chez Barbou freres. Good. $25 

A scarce mid 19th century edition of Hunkler’s work on 

Rudolf of Habsburg, Emperor of Germany. 

This edition is adorned 

with colorful 

decorations, designed to 

emulate the classical gilt 

work of a cartonnage 

binding, with blue 

against gold.  

There are three plates 

throughout, including the frontispiece. 

Worldcat records only nine existing copies of this edition in libraries. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 289 pages 
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On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, with minor rubbing and wear to the boards, and 

peeling to the head of the spine. There is little to no foxing or staining throughout. 

 

5. John Bernard Delgairns. Histoire de Saint Etienne 

Harding, fondateur de l'ordre de Citeaux, 1848. Ad. 

Mame & Cie. Very Good. $75 

A scarce mid 19th 

century edition of 

Delgairns History of 

Saint Etienne 

Harding, founder of 

the Citeaux Order. 

He is honoured as a 

saint in the Roman 

Catholic Church. 

This edition is bound 

in a brilliantly 

decorated and ornate cartonnage binding of the period, with beautiful 

golden gilt against blue. 

Worldcat records only seven existing copies of this edition in libraries. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 259 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minor rubbing and wear at the boards. 

There is light foxing and staining throughout.  

 

6. L'Oceanie, D'apres les voyageurs les plus celebres, 

1849. Lille, L. Lefort. Good. $45 

An extremely scarce mid 19th century edition on the 

Ocean, According to the most famous travelers, focusing 

on Malaysia, Melanesia, Polynesia, and Micronesia. 

This edition is adorned with colorful decorations, 

designed to emulate the classical gilt work of a 

cartonnage binding, with blue against golden gilt.  

Worldcat records only two existing copies of this edition 

in libraries. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 210 

pages 
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On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, with rubbing and wear to the boards. There is light 

foxing and staining throughout. 

 

7. Clement Melchior Justin Maxime Fourcheux de 

Montrond. Les Guerriers Les Plus Celebres De La 

France, 1850. Seconde Edition. Lille, L. Lefort. Very 

Good. $60 

A mid 19th century 

edition of de 

Monstrond’s Most 

Famous Warriors of 

France, by the author 

of The Most Famous 

Magstrates. From 

Charles Martel, Arthur 

de Bretagne, 

Montausier, and 

more, there are a slew 

of warriors throughout. 

This edition is bound in a decorated and ornate cartonnage binding of 

the period, with green against golden gilt 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 215 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minor rubbing and wear at the boards. 

There is little to no foxing or staining throughout.  

 

8. Charles-Louis de Secondat Montesquieu. 

Considerations sur les causes de la grandeur des 

Romains et de leur decadence, 1851. Limoges-Paris, 

Martial-Ardant freres. Good. $65 

A mid 19th century edition of Montesquieu’s 

Considerations on the Causes of the Greatness of the 

Romans and their Decline.  First published in 1734, it is 

widely considered by scholars to be among 

Montesquieu's best-known works, serving as an 

inspiration to Gibbon's more extensive History of the 

Decline and Fall of the Roman Empire. The front 

endpaper is written on front to back with biographical 

information on Montesquieu and his works. 
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This edition is bound in a brilliantly decorated and ornate cartonnage 

binding of the period, with blue against golden gilt. There are central 

panels of Justice on the front and back. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 233 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, with rubbing and wear 

to the boards. The title pages have been scribbled upon with pencil. There 

is foxing and staining throughout. 

 

9. Felix Delaville. Elisabeth Ou Resignation Dans Les 

Souffrances, 1853. Limoges, Barbou freres. Very Good. 

$25 

An extremely scarce edition of 

Delaville’s Elisabeth, or 

Resignation in Suffering, 

bound in a cartonnage 

binding. 

This edition is bound in a 

decorated and ornate 

cartonnage binding of the 

period, with blue against 

golden gilt. There are central 

panels of golden flowers on the front and back. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 165 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minor rubbing and wear to the boards, 

along with light staining to the back. There is foxing and staining throughout.  
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10. Ctesse de Veilles. Le Coin du feu du pasteur, 

par Mme la Ctesse de Veilles, 1854. Tours, Ad 

Mame et Cie. Very Good. $100 

A mid 19th century edition of The Pastor’s Corner, 

richly bound in a cartonnage binding. 

This edition is bound in a brilliantly decorated and 

ornate cartonnage binding of the period, with 

multiple 

shades of 

blue, 

green, 

and white 

against 

golden 

gilt. There 

is a large central panel of a travelling pastor 

There are five plates throughout, including the frontispiece. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 284 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with 

minor rubbing and wear to the board edges. There is minor no 

foxing and staining throughout. 

 

11. G -F de Grand-Maison-Y-Bruno. Vie de sainte 

Genevieve, 1854. Paris, Jacques Lecoffre et Cie. 

Very Good. $30 

A mid 19th century biography on Saint Genevieve, 

the patron saint of Paris in the Roman Catholic and 

Eastern Orthodox traditions. Her feast day is kept 

on 3 January. When the Germanic king Childeric I 

besieged the city in 464, she acted as an 

intermediary between the city and its besiegers, 

collecting food and convincing Childeric to release 

his prisoners. 

This edition is bound in a decorated and ornate 

cartonnage binding of the period, with green 

against golden gilt.  

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 16mo, 138 pages 
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On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with little to no wear on the boards, and light 

peeling on the front cover. There is light foxing and staining throughout.  

 

12. Gilbert-Felix de Grandmaison-y-Bruno. Vie de 

Saint Denis, premier eveque de Paris, et de Sainte 

Genevieve, patronne de Paris, 1855. Paris, Jacques 

Lecoffre. Very Good. $60 

An unusually scarce mid 

19th century edition on 

the life of Saint Denis, 

first bishop of Paris, and 

of Saint Genevieve, the 

patron saint of Paris in 

the Roman Catholic and 

Eastern Orthodox 

traditions. Her feast day 

is kept on 3 January. 

When the Germanic king 

Childeric I besieged the city in 464, she acted as an intermediary between 

the city and its besiegers, collecting food and convincing Childeric to release his prisoners. 

Worldcat records only two existing copies of this edition in libraries. 

This edition is bound in a decorated and ornate cartonnage binding of the period, with green against 

golden gilt.  

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 285 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minor rubbing and wear to the boards. The 

secondary title page is torn. There is little to no foxing or staining throughout. 
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13. Just-Jean-Etienne Roy. Histoire du Pape Sixte-

Quint, 1859. Tours, Ad Mame et Cie. Fair. $25 

A mid 19th century 

edition of Roy’s 

history of Pope 

Sixtus V. As Pope, 

he fervently rooted 

out corruption and 

lawlessness across 

Rome. The cost of 

these works was 

met by heavy 

taxation that caused 

much suffering. His 

foreign policy was 

regarded as over-ambitious, and he excommunicated both Elizabeth I of England and Henry IV of France. 

He is recognized as a significant figure of the Counter-Reformation. 

This edition is bound in a brilliantly decorated and ornate cartonnage binding of the period, with white 

and blue against golden gilt. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 187 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in fair shape, with minor rubbing and wear to the boards, with the 

central panel having been removed from the front board, and the tissue guard being partially torn. 

There is minor foxing and staining throughout.  

 

14. JF Af Lundblad. Histoire de Danemark et de 

Norwege d'apres les Historiens les plus estimes 

continuee jusqu’a nos jours, 1860. Tours, Ad Mame et 

Cie. Good. $50 

A mid 19th century 

edition of Lundblad’s 

History of Denmark 

and Norway, according 

to the most esteemed 

historians continues to 

the present day, richly 

bound in a cartonnage 

binding. 

This edition is bound in 

a brilliantly decorated and ornate cartonnage binding of the period, 
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with green and white against golden gilt. There is a large central panel on the front, depicting a ship and 

what appears to be a church. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 186 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, with minor rubbing and wear to the board edges, 

and a chip to the gilt surrounding the central panel. There is minor foxing and staining throughout.   

 

15. C.-F.-P.. Les orphelins de la Beauce ou Les epreuves 

de la vertu par C.-F.-P, 1861. Rouen, Megard et Cie. 

Very Good. $30 

A mid 19th century edition of 

The orphans of Beauce, or The 

trials of virtue. 

This edition is bound in a 

decorated and ornate 

cartonnage binding of the 

period, with black against 

golden gilt. 

There are two plates, 

including the frontispiece. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 214 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minor rubbing and wear at the boards, 

with heavy chipping to the foot of the spine. There is virtually no foxing or staining throughout.  

 

16. Just Girard. Une famille creole des iles Maurice et 

de la Reunion, 1862. Tours, Ad Mame et Cie. Good. 

$55 

A mid 19th century 

edition of Girard’s Creole 

family from Mauritius 

and Reunion, richly 

bound in a cartonnage 

binding. 

This edition is bound in a 

brilliantly decorated and 

ornate cartonnage 

binding of the period, 
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with blue against golden gilt. There is a large central panel on the front. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 140 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, with minor rubbing and wear to the boards, staining 

on the front and back, and the central panel partially popping out. There is minor foxing and staining 

throughout.  

 

17. Louis Veuillot. Agnes de Lauvens, ou, 

Memoires de Soeur Saint-Louis contenant divers 

souvenirs de son education et de sa vie dans le 

monde, 1865. Tours, Alfred Mame et Fils. Very 

Good. $20 

A mid 19th century 

edition of Veuillot’s 

Memoirs of Marie-

Louise-Elisabeth de 

Lamoignon de Mole 

de Champlatreux , the 

French Roman 

Catholic professed 

religious and the 

founder of the Sisters 

of Charity of Saint 

Louis, containing various memories of her education and of her life in the 

world. This is the first volume of two. 

This edition is bound in a decorated cartonnage binding of the period, with golden gilt on the front 

cover. 

There are three plates, including the frontispiece. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 271 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minor rubbing and wear at the boards. 

There is little to no foxing or staining throughout.  
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18. Leon Forster. Scenes instructives et amusantes, 

ou Voyages au coin du feu, 1866. Tours, Alfred 

Mame et Fils. Very Good. $60 

A mid 19th century 

edition of Forster’s 

Informative and fun 

scenes, or Fireside 

trips, containing 

several voyages from 

Russia, Egypt, and 

more. Two 

handwritten leaves 

have been inserted 

after page 80, with one 

on the Delicacies of 

Tananarive. 

This edition is bound in a brilliantly decorated and ornate cartonnage binding of the period, with blue 

against golden gilt. 

Worldcat records only three existing copies of this edition in libraries.  

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 137 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minor rubbing and wear at the boards. 

There is little to no foxing or staining throughout. 

 

19. Perine, par Marie-Ange de B***, 1873. Tours, 

Alfred Mame et Fils. Very Good. $70 

A late 19th century 

edition of Perine, by 

Marie-Ange de B *** 

bound in a cartonnage 

binding. 

This edition is bound 

in a brilliantly 

decorated and ornate 

cartonnage binding of 

the period, with green 

and white against 

golden gilt. There is a 

large central panel on the front cover, depicting a praying pair. 

Worldcat records no existing copies of this edition in libraries. 
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One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 144 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minor rubbing and wear to the board 

edges. There is little to no foxing or staining throughout. 

 

20. Charles Dubois. Percheron fils Suivi de: Pourquoi je 

me suis fait epicier; Et "Yvonne et Marie", 1875. Tours, 

Alfred Mame et Fils. Good. $35 

A late 19th century edition of 

Percheron son, Followed by: 

Why I became a grocer; And 

"Yvonne and Marie". 

This edition is bound in a 

decorated and ornate 

cartonnage binding of the 

period, with blue against 

golden gilt on the front cover. 

Worldcat records only one existing copy of this edition 

in libraries. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 141 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minor rubbing and wear at the boards, 

with heavy chipping to the foot of the spine. There is minor foxing and staining throughout.  

 

21. S. Frere. Les Vacances, 1876. Rouen, Migard et Ce. 

Good. $45 

A late 19th century 

edition of Frere’s 

Holidays, richly 

bound in a 

cartonnage binding. 

This edition is bound 

in a brilliantly 

decorated and 

ornate cartonnage 

binding of the 

period, with blue 

and white against 

golden gilt. There is a large central panel on the front. 
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One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 117 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in good shape, with minor wear and rubbing to the boards, with 

some peeling to the spine. The inner joints of the covers are starting to detach. There is little to no 

foxing throughout.  

 

22. Dominique Bouhours. La Vie de Saint Francois 

Xavier, Apotre des Indes et du Japon, 1880. Limoges, 

Barbou Freres. Very Good. $90 

A scarce mid 19th 

century biography on the 

life and times of Saint 

Francis Xavier, the 

Navarrese Catholic 

missionary who founded 

the Society of Jesus, and 

one of the greatest 

missionaries since Paul 

the Apostle.  Form his 

missionary work in India, 

to tireless efforts in Japan and Southeastern Asia, he was known as the 

“Apostle of the Indies” and “Apostle of Japan”. 

This edition is bound in a brilliantly decorated and ornate cartonnage binding of the period, with pink 

against golden gilt. There is a large central panel depicting a cardinal of the Catholic Church.  

Worldcat only records one existing copy of this edition in libraries, based on collation. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 167 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minor rubbing and wear to the board 

edges, with a small bend on the edge of the back cover. There is also wear to the head and foot of spine. 

There is foxing throughout. 
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23. Louis Phocion Todiere. Louis XIII et Richelieu, 1882. 

Tours, Alfred Mame et Fils. Very Good. $40 

A late 19th century 

biography on King Louis 

XIII and Cardinal Cardinal 

Richelieu. Working 

together, they were 

remembered for 

establishing the Academie 

française, and ending the 

revolt of the French 

nobility. They 

systematically destroyed 

the castles of defiant lords and denounced the use of private violence. 

There are four plates, including the frontispiece. 

This edition is bound in a decorated and ornate cartonnage binding of the period, with black and red 

against golden gilt on the front cover. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 288 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minor rubbing and wear at the boards. 

There is virtually no foxing or staining throughout. 

 

24. Xavier Marmier.  Trois jours de la Vie d'une Reine 1770-

1793, 1882. Tours, Alfred Mame et Fils. Very Good. $55 

An extremely scarce 19th 

century edition of Three Days 

in the Life of a Queen, richly 

bound in a cartonnage binding. 

This edition is adorned with 

extravagantly colorful 

decorations, designed to 

emulate the classical gilt work 

of a cartonnage binding in red, 

white, and gold, with a large 

central panel on the front. 

One finely decorated cartonnage volume in 12mo, 144 pages 

On note of condition, this volume is in very good shape, with minor rubbing and wear to the board 

edges. There is little to no foxing or staining throughout. 
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Terms of Sale 

Placing an order: 

Purchases are primarily made online at www.thatguywiththebooks.com, or alternatively by requesting 

an invoice. You can also click on each item to view them directly on the store site. All material is subject 

to prior sale.  

You are welcome to contact us at 6478577458, on Instagram @thatguywiththebooks, or 

guywiththebooks@gmail.com 

Feel free to confirm the availability of the material in this catalog prior to any purchases. 

 

Payment Methods and Terms of Sale: 

Payment is accepted by PayPal or credit card through online store purchases, or directly by email to 

zubairul@hotmail.com via requested invoice. Prices are in USD unless otherwise noted. 

 

Shipping: 

Canadian Customers: 

For domestic Canadian shipping, we currently offer a tracked flat rate of 10 CAD on standard sized 

orders through Canada Post.  

US Customers: 

For US shipping, we currently offer a tracked flat rate of 20 CAD on standard sized orders through 

Canada Post. 

International customers: 

For International shipping, we currently offer a standard untracked flat rate of 20 CAD on standard sized 

orders through Canada Post. 

For additional tracked shipping, the flat rate fee will vary per destination. 

Fees vary for larger volumes and combined lots. Other shipping methods may be made at request and 

will be billed at cost. For additional insurance coverage beyond the standard 100 CAD, please notify us 

prior to shipment. You will be billed at cost. 

 

Returns: 

Returns are accepted within 10 days of receiving your purchase if the order is not as described. When 

returning any order or item, please contact us first, whether by email or phone.  

All returns must be securely packed, shipped, and potentially insured, similar to how they were 

received, and mailed back by registered mail. 

 

http://www.thatguywiththebooks.com/
mailto:zubairul@hotmail.com


About us: 

That Guy With the Books is an independently operated Canadian based antiquarian bookstore, opening 

its online doors in 2019 from out of Toronto. 

We buy and sell rare and unique texts of all topics and bindings, with specific focuses on theology, 

history, literature, illustrated works, fine bindings, and vellum bound books from the 16th to 17th 

century. 

We also have a small but growing inventory of Japanese print books and manuscripts, as well as other 

print-based items and ephemera for sale. 

That Guy With The Books is a member of the Independent Online Booksellers’ Association, and are 

bound by their ethical bookselling guidelines. 

 

Thanks for perusing this catalog, with more to come, as always. 

 

 

                 

 

 

 


